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CHAPTER 60 
 

Knitted or crocheted fabrics 
 

Notes: 
 

1. This Chapter does not cover: 
 
(a) Crochet lace of heading  5804; 
 
(b) Labels, badges or similar articles, knitted or 

crocheted, of heading  5807; or 
 

(c) Knitted or crocheted fabrics, impregnated, coated, 
covered or laminated, of Chapter 59. However, knitted 
or crocheted pile fabrics, impregnated, coated, 
covered or laminated, remain classified in heading  
6001. 

 
2. This Chapter also includes fabrics made of metal thread 

and of a kind used in apparel, as furnishing fabrics or for 
similar purposes. 

 
3. Throughout this Schedule any reference to “knitted” 

goods includes a reference to stitch-bonded goods in which the 
chain stitches are formed of textile yarn. 

 
 
 

 

TARIFF ITEM 
  DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE 

 
UNITS 

 
CUSTOMS DUTY  

    STD. PREF. 
1  2 3 4 5 

      

6001  Pile fabrics, including 
"long pile" fabrics and 
terry fabrics, knitted or 
crocheted 

   

6001 10 - "Long pile" fabrics:    

6001 10 10 --- Of cotton - 30% - 

6001 10 20 --- Of man-made fibres - 30% - 

6001 10 90 --- Of other textile materials - 30% - 

 - Looped pile fabrics:    

6001 21 00 -- Of cotton - 30% - 

6001 22 00 -- Of man-made fibres - 30% - 

6001 29 00 -- Of other textile materials - 30% - 

 - Other:    
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6001 91 00 -- Of cotton - 30% - 

6001 92 00 -- Of man-made fibres - 25% or 
Rs. 100 
per kg., 
whichever 
is higher 

 

6001 99 -- Of other textile materials:    

6001 99 10 --- Of wool or fine animal hair - 30% - 

6001 99 90 --- Other - 30% - 

      

6002  Kinitted or crocheted 
fabrics of a width not 
exceeding 30  CM , 
containing by weight 5% or 
more of elastomeric yarn or 
rubber thread, other than 
those of heading 6001 
 
 

   

6002 40 00 -- Containing by weight 5% or 
more of elastomeric yarn 
but not containg rubber 
thread 

- 30% - 

6002 90 00 -- Other  - 30% - 

      

6003  Knitted or crocheted 
fabrics of a width not 
exceeding 30  CM , other 
than those of heading 6001 
or 6002 

   

6003 10 00 -- Of wool or fine animal hair - 30% - 

6003 20 00 -- Of cotton - 30% - 

6003 30 00 -- Of synthetic fibres - 30% - 

6003 40 00 -- Of artificial fibres - 30% - 

6003 90 00 -- Other  - 30% - 

      

6004 -- Knitted or crocheted 
fabrics of a width 
exceeding 30  CM , 
containing by weight 5% or 
more of Elastomeric yarn or 
rubber thread, other than 
those of heading 6001 

   

6004 10 00 -- Containing by weight 5% or 
more of elastomeric yarn 
but not containing rubber 
thread 

- 30% - 

6004 90 00 -- Other  - 30% - 

      

6005  Warp knit fabrics 
(including those made on 
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galloon kniting machines), 
other than those of 
headings 6001 to 6004 

6005 10 00 -- Of wool or fine animal hair - 30% - 

 - Of cotton    

6005 21 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 22 00 -- Dyed - 30% - 

6005 23 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 24 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

 - Of synthetic fibres :    

6005 31 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 32 00 -- Dyed - 30% - 

6005 33 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 34 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

  Of artificial fibres :    

6005 41 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 42 00 -- Deyed - 30% - 

6005 43 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 44 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

6005 90 00 -- Other - 30% - 

6006  Other knitted or crocheted 
fabrics 

   

6005 10 00 -- Of wool or fine animal hair - 30% - 

  Of Cotton    

6005 21 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 22 00 -- Dyed - 30% - 

6005 23 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 24 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

 - Of Synthetic fibres    

6005 31 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 32 00 -- Dyed - 30% - 

6005 33 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 34 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

 - Of artificial fibres :    

6005 41 00 -- Unbleached or bleached - 30% - 

6005 42 00 -- Dyed - 30% - 

6005 43 00 -- Of yarns of different 
colours 

- 30% - 

6005 44 00 -- Printed - 30% - 

6005 90 00 -- Other - 30% - 

 
 


